506039991 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOYA NAKANO	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29733299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246777.00395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. BLACKWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Blackwell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506039991 REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoya NAKANO	(5)		
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			***************************************		
		(3)				
		(4)				
	• • •	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pa of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YOKOHAMA RUBB	ER CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chom	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-868	5, Japan	
	v		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the invention, and in all applications for paid, continuation, substitute, and reissue a samination certificates that may be granted	patent including any and all pplication(s), and all Letters	
(11) Insert identification of invention such as Title, Case			AUTOMOBILE TIRE			
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n				
				executed an application for patent in the l		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>April 3, 202</u>	20		
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	(13) U.S. application Serial Number filed			
applicat any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewiti	applications for the initions and patents as the continuation of continuation of continuation of the interest and the continuation of the interest and the content of the interest and t	nventiche Assidagreen or divide in of divide in of divide in of agreen in officiality in the retroit officiation interestration in the reservable in the res	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue obtaining evidence and going forward where the convention for Protection of Industrial Convention for Industrial Con	ents and perform any act which may be re	may be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with the eccessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United ants that he has (they have) is, any agreements in conflict ent any further identification	
Date	April 3, 2	020	Name of Inventor (Tomoya Nakare Tomoya NAKANO	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************	annostro Admini	Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)	
bras. A						
5 Tan #			NI C3 :			

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 04/30/2020